

Hall of the House of Representatives

89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1478

TO AMEND THE DEFINITION OF "FERAL HOG"; TO REGULATE THE CAPTURING, KILLING, AND TRANSPORTING OF FERAL HOGS; AND TO INCREASE THE PENALTIES FOR RELEASING HOGS INTO THE WILD.

Amendment No. 3 to House Bill No. 1478

Amend House Bill No. 1478 as engrossed, H3/21/13 (version: 03/21/2013 11:16:17 AM):

Page 3, line 9, delete "quarantine" and substitute "terminal"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 10 through 17, and substitute the following:
"that is certified by the commission.

(B) A feral hog that is transported to a terminal facility under subdivision (c)(2)(A) of this section is exempt from any requirements for disease testing established by the commission.

(C) The commission shall adopt regulations for the issuance of a certification permit for a terminal facility and the requirements for inspection of a terminal facility.

(D) As used in this subsection, "terminal facility" means a facility for the containment of domestic and feral hogs that requires that a hog be killed before leaving the facility."

AND

Page 3, line 18, delete "(C)" and substitute "(E)"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 20 and 21

AND

Page 4, line 11, delete "health,"

AND

Page 4, line 15, delete "having adequate quarantine facilities" and



substitute "a terminal facility, as defined in § 2-38-502(c)"

The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative McCrary

JLL/JLL - 03-21-2013 18:13:08

JLL471

Chief Clerk